SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.5 (ID # 25758) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, August 27, 2024

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 3

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Appointment of Ginturn Nathanael Tran to Anza Valley Mountain Communities Municipal Advisory Council, Third District. [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Anza Valley Mountain Communities

Municipal Advisory Council

Type of Nomination:

Third District

Member:

Ginturn Nathanael Tran

52790 Ardwell Ln. Anza, CA 92549 408-455-7736

gtran@olivetuniversity.edu

Term of Appointment: Filling Unexpired Term Ending April 30, 2025.

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Navs:

None

Kimberly A. Rector

Absent: Date: None August 27, 2024

Clerk of the Board

Deputy

XC:

BOS- District 3, Committee, Appointee, COBLW

2.5

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION: The purpose of the Anza MAC is to advise on matters including but not limited to public health, public works, welfare, safety, and planning in the Anza Valley area.

Ginturn Nathanael Tran is filling an unexpired term for Paul Swancott. Ginturn Nathanael Tran is the Vice President of Development for Olivet University. His areas of expertise include website management, marketing, and business development.